Open Book New York Office of the State Comptroller Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller Contract Transactions

Vendor Name: HARRISON & BURROWES BRIDGE CONSTRUCTORS INC

Agency Name: Transportation, Department of

Department/Facility Name: Department of Transportation

Contract Number: D263826

Current Contract Amount: \$29,535,303.45

Spending to Date: \$29,535,303.45 Contract Type: Construction - Highway

Contract Information

Transaction Type	Transaction Amount	Start Date	End Date	Description	Transaction Approved/Filed Date
Original Contract	\$26,855,268.55	02/15/2019	11/30/2020	NY Rt 7 Bridge Rehabilitation & Pavement Repair Albany & Rensselaer Counties	02/15/2019

Contract Amendment Information

Transaction Type	Transaction Amount	Amended End Date	Description	Transaction Approved/Filed Date
Amendment	\$175,786.20		CO#3 Overruns of Concrete Joint Panel Repairs	08/01/2019
Amendment	\$13,009.60		CO#4 New Items Hudson River Bridge Rehab.	09/10/2019
Amendment	\$87,964.39		CO#5 New Dry Swale Items	09/23/2019
Amendment	\$51,767.93		CO#6 Overruns for Concrete Joint Panel Repairs & Top Items	10/15/2019
Amendment	\$21,735.10		CO#8 New Items Hudson River Bridge Rehab.	11/01/2019
Amendment	\$15,351.50		CO#9 Item increases and decreases	11/19/2019
Amendment	\$50,241.13		CO#10 Increase to Items for Overruns	12/17/2019
Amendment	\$106,611.65		CO#13 New Items	04/22/2020
Amendment	\$7,797.86		CO#15 New Item & Additional Work	07/10/2020
Amendment	\$5,715.05		CO#18 FAW Various Guide Rail & Check Dam Repairs	07/30/2020
Amendment	\$8,400.60		CO#19 Renegotiated item for Removal of Structural Concrete & Replace with New Structural Concrete	08/17/2020
Amendment	(\$985.62)		CO#21 New Items Transition Rail to Concrete Barrier Repairs & Drainage	09/04/2020
Amendment	\$15,792.13		CO#22 New Bearing Stiffeners for Ramp Abutments	09/23/2020
Amendment	\$457,062.82		CO#23 New fencing & lighting items for bridges	10/14/2020

Amendment	\$315,945.16		CO#24 Adding New Rail Joint & Pave Stripe Items	11/06/2020
Amendment	\$0.00	06/30/2021	CO#25 No Cost Time Extension	11/19/2020
Amendment	\$983,328.14		Change order #26 item increase and decreases	01/27/2021
Amendment	(\$65,030.39)	Change order #22 new bearing stiffeners for Ramp X & Y abutments		02/17/2021
Amendment	(\$43,543.43)	Change order #28 new concrete and ramp repair		03/05/2021
Amendment	\$595,492.27		CO#30 item increases and decreases	07/14/2021
Amendment	(\$183,020.06)		CO #31 Cleanup	12/08/2021
Amendment	\$2,023.31		CO#32 Required funding fix	02/02/2022